

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-	-0326	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordin	ance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/7/20	021			In control:	Metropolitan King County C	Council
On agenda:					Final action:	9/14/2021	
Enactment date:	9/29/2	2021			Enactment #:	19337	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$170,000 to King County sheriff's office; and amending the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 20, as amended						
Sponsors:	Jeanne Kohl-Welles						
Indexes:	Budget, King County, Salaries, Sheriff						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 19337, 2. 2021-0326 transmittal letter, 3. 2021-0326 fiscal note, 4. 2021-0326 Legislation Review Form						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
9/14/2021	1	Metropol	litan King (County	Council Pa	ssed	Pass
9/7/2021	1	Metropol	litan King (County	Council Inti	oduced and Referred	
Clerk 08/30/202	21						

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$170,000 to King

County sheriff's office; and amending the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance,

Ordinance 19210, Section 20, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 19210, Section 20, as amended, is hereby amended as follows:

<u>SHERIFF</u> - From the general fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Sheriff

\$170,000